#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM417912 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/05/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH		02/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chem-Trend Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	1445 W. McPherson Park Drive	
City: Howell		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48843	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MICHIGAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563210	ULTRA PURGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: jsachs@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8470CT-200071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica S. Sachs
SIGNATURE:	/jss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment ULTRA PURGE - CT Deutschland to Chem-Trend Limited Partnership#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ULTRA PURGE - CT Deutschland to Chem-Trend Limited Partnership#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment ULTRA PURGE - CT Deutschland to Chem-Trend Limited Partnership#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment ULTRA PURGE - CT Deutschland to Chem-Trend Limited Partnership#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into and effective, nunc pro tunc as of July 5, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by and between **Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH**, a German limited liability company with an address of Ganghoferstrasse 47, D-82216, Maisach, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **Chem-Trend Limited Partnership**, a Michigan limited partnership, with an address of 1445 W. McPherson Park Drive, Howell, Michigan, 48843, United States (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and the applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign, *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH

"Assignor"

Name: TENBRINK

Title: Exe. Director

Date: February

TOMAZIC

Prokuris.

all a in

**Chem-Trend Limited Partnership** 

"Assignee"

Name: Carl J. Posluskny

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

Date: January 31, 2-17

## As to Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH:

Witness:

Witness:

Alexandra Klich

Name: Alexandra Klah

### Notary:

Tr.

The foregoing Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me on this 13th day of February, 2017, by K. Tenbrink / D. Tomazic [name], Exec. Director (Prokunistitle], of Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH, on its behalf.

> Name: Dr. Nikolaus B. cata Title: Notary Public

As to Chem-Trend Limited Partnership:

Witness:

Witness:

### Notary:

State of Michigan ) ss: County of Livingston )

The foregoing Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me on this 31st day of January, 2017, by Carl J. Posluszny, Executive Vice President and CFO, of Chem-Trend Limited Partnership, on its behalf.

> wan E. Hattwik Name: Joan E. Hartwick

Title: Notary Public, State of MI

County of Livingston

My commission expires August 7, 2019

Acting in county of Livingston

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
	ULTRA	United States	77/322,154	November 6, 2007	3,563,210	January 20, 2009
	ULTRR PURGE	Brazil	901048895	July 15, 2008	901048895	November 16, 2010
1	ULTRAP PURCE	Italy	MI-2007-C- 005705	May 29, 2007	1275298 (now 30-2007- 901527103)	April 22, 2010
	ULTRA PURGE	European Union	006409684	November 6, 2007	006409684	September 1, 2008
	ULTRA PURGE	China	11314861	August 7, 2012	11314861	January 7, 2014
	优塑洁	China	11314863	August 7, 2012	11314863	January 7, 2014

Clè

21280328.1

URNr. B 0277 /2017

I hereby certify that the document was signed in my presence by

- Mr. Markus Tenbrink, born on 13th of October 1970,
  of 85399 Hallbergmoos OT Goldach, Wacholderweg 3, Germany,
- Mr. Darko Tomazic, born on 25th of November 1968, of 86947 Weil, Am Südfeld 1, Germany, personally known to me.

Fürstenfeldbruck, the 13th of February

Dr. Buchta,

**Notary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 03/01/2017